Forum has no power to extend the time.

In  view  of  the  judgment  of  the

Constitution Bench, the Review Petitions deserve to be

dismissed.  The  Review  Petitions  are,  accordingly,

dismissed. Pending application(s) shall stand disposed

of. 

The  amount  of  Rs.25,00,000/-  (Rupees

twenty five lacs only) which is lying in the fixed

deposit shall be refunded to the Insurance Company,

with interest.

In  view  of  the  complaint  filed  by  the

respondent  being  pending  for  the  last  5  years,  we

direct  the  National  Commission  to  dispose  of  the